

**Project #4-2022
CR 37 Relocation**

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Beaver Excavating Company		Tucson, Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Eclipse Co., LLC	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid
1	103.1	Premium for Contract Bond	1.00	lump sum	5,500.00	5,500.00	19,100.00	19,100.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	lump sum	64,000.00	64,000.00	89,800.00	89,800.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
3	201	Tree Stacking and Storage for McDaniel Property	1.00	lump sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
4	202	Pavement Removal, estimated 12" average thickness	6,333	sy	7.25	45,914.25	7.70	48,764.10	7.00	44,331.00	13.00	82,329.00
5	202	Pipe Removed	146	lf	10.00	1,460.00	12.00	1,752.00	20.00	2,920.00	40.00	5,840.00
6	202	8' x 6' Concrete Box with wing wall removed	30	lf	275.00	8,250.00	305.00	9,150.00	300.00	9,000.00	475.00	14,250.00
7	203	Embankment	4,572	cy	1.00	4,572.00	9.00	41,148.00	14.00	64,008.00	16.00	73,152.00
8	203	Excavation	9,625	cy	20.00	192,500.00	31.75	305,593.75	9.00	86,625.00	14.00	134,750.00
9	204	Subgrade Compaction	9,500	sy	0.70	6,650.00	1.00	9,500.00	2.50	23,750.00	1.00	9,500.00
10	204	Proof Rolling	8	hour	100.00	800.00	174.00	1,392.00	700.00	5,600.00	297.00	2,376.00
11	204	Geogrid	4,723	sy	2.50	11,807.50	5.40	25,504.20	3.00	14,169.00	2.00	9,446.00
12	204	Geofabric	4,723	sy	1.50	7,084.50	4.25	20,072.75	2.00	9,446.00	1.00	4,723.00
13	204	18" Granular Embankment	2,361	cy	70.00	165,270.00	37.40	88,301.40	70.00	165,270.00	59.00	139,299.00
14	301	6" Asphalt Base	1,204	cy	190.00	228,760.00	205.00	246,820.00	195.00	234,780.00	198.00	238,392.00
15	301	Asphalt Base - previous repaired areas	370	cy	190.00	70,300.00	205.00	75,850.00	195.00	72,150.00	198.00	73,260.00
16	304	6" Aggregate Base	1,250	cy	77.50	96,875.00	66.55	83,187.50	100.00	125,000.00	80.00	100,000.00
17	404	1.5" Asphalt Concrete	302.5	cy	220.00	66,550.00	238.00	71,995.00	225.00	68,062.50	228.00	68,970.00
18	404	Asphalt Surface - previous repaired areas	242	cy	220.00	53,240.00	238.00	57,596.00	225.00	54,450.00	228.00	55,176.00
19	407	Asphalt Tack Coat @ 0.05 gal/sy	1,249	gal	3.00	3,747.00	3.25	4,059.25	3.25	4,059.25	3.30	4,121.70
20	408	Asphalt Prime Coat @ 0.5 gal/sy	3,912	gal	4.00	15,648.00	4.35	17,017.20	4.75	18,582.00	4.81	18,816.72
21	411	#8 Compacted Gravel Base for Box Culvert	11	cy	165.00	1,815.00	229.00	2,519.00	145.00	1,595.00	335.00	3,685.00
22	512	Type 3 Waterproofing for Box Culvert	61	sy	135.00	8,235.00	59.00	3,599.00	55.00	3,355.00	65.00	3,965.00
23	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C Riprap, for Box Culvert	16	cy	136.00	2,176.00	183.50	2,936.00	150.00	2,400.00	450.00	7,200.00
24	605	4" Base pipe underdrain	5,700	lf	8.50	48,450.00	17.00	96,900.00	9.00	51,300.00	19.00	108,300.00
25	605	6" underdrain outlet	555	lf	21.00	11,655.00	34.50	19,147.50	30.00	16,650.00	35.00	19,425.00
26	611	48" Conduit, Type A	60	ft	206.50	12,390.00	178.25	10,695.00	250.00	15,000.00	194.00	11,640.00
27	611	10' W x 8' H Concrete Box	48	lf	1,800.00	86,400.00	1,872.00	89,856.00	2,200.00	105,600.00	1,615.00	77,520.00
28	611	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	160	lf	60.50	9,680.00	53.25	8,520.00	45.00	7,200.00	71.00	11,360.00
29	611	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	120	lf	77.50	9,300.00	59.00	7,080.00	96.00	11,520.00	88.00	10,560.00
30	614	Work Zone CL, Class 2	0.83	lf	1,850.00	1,535.50	2,000.00	1,660.00	1,850.00	1,535.50	1,850.00	1,535.50
30	617	Compacted Aggregate	294	cy	75.00	22,050.00	64.80	19,051.20	75.00	22,050.00	76.00	22,344.00
31	623	Construction Layout Staking and Surveying	1	lump sum	8,500.00	8,500.00	20,750.00	20,750.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
32	624	Mobilization	1	lump sum	40,000.00	40,000.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	34,751.23	34,751.23
33	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	lump sum	27,300.00	27,300.00	29,100.00	29,100.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
34	832	Silt Fence	2,850	lf	4.25	12,112.50	4.20	11,970.00	4.50	12,825.00	6.00	17,100.00
35	832	Ditch Checks	8	ea	350.00	2,800.00	569.00	4,552.00	450.00	3,600.00	411.00	3,288.00
36	special	Mailbox Support	4	ea	200.00	800.00	325.00	1,300.00	300.00	1,200.00	259.00	1,036.00

\$ 1,356,127.25

\$ 1,578,038.85

\$ 1,584,533.25

\$ 1,634,111.15